. pErof®FoR ZONING HE-CLISSIFICATION
ANIDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION . apds

TO THE ZONING COMMIASIONER OF BA _(IMORE COUNTY:

8 or o hobbet 3 - aGanater Y CMUES'oAleL ot the property usts i Betsece

County and which is described in the description and plat sttached hereto and made s part hereo!,
ureby potition (1) that the waing slatus of the herein described property be reclamified, pursusnt

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimors Cousty, from sa—— - ML ==LMe . mee
DB-16_. —-sone; for the following ressons:
SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM

8ee attached descriptica

sad (%) for & Spacial Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimote
Coanty, t. use (b herein described property, for.

Property is to be poriad an] advertised aa prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L or we, agree to pay expenses of sbore re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
wic, upon filing of (ks petition, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the wning
snd restrictions of Baltimore County idopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for BaMimore
& VICTORY YILLA COMMUNITY CHURCH
By S s Malin,

A. H. Nelson, Chairman
Board of Trusteas

hiwg

Address A09. Eastern_Boulevard. ...
¢ g27¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21220
e - ORDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore Cosnty, this.___ 13th ________ duy
ofdpell . . 1973..that the sbject matter of this petition be advertised, as
roquired by the Zoming Liw of Ba.._ sore County, in two newspapers of peneral circulation through-
| oul Baltimore County, (hat property be pasted, and that the public hearing be hud befor the Zoaing
R w-iﬂﬂ-;rw—-u—uhn—mm Ofice Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

A County, on the!, lst

May 8, 1574

Irvin N. Caplan, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard
Daltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: Petition for Reclassification
N/S of Bird River Road,
ite Maple Cres: ®oad -
15th District
Victory Villa Community Chureh -
Patitionsr
NO, 74-78-R (ltem No. )

Dear Mr. Caplan:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced
matter. Copy of

sald Order ls athached.
Very truly yours,

8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore, Maryland 21220
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front,
50 foo
reserv
area 1
shown

T
of hid

:approximately 208 members, having had a membaership of 30 in 1959. It is

the purpose of the Petitioner to expand the church, but this cannot be done in

RE: PETITION FOR REGLASSIFI- BEFORE THE
CATION
N/S of Bird River Ncad, : ZONING COMMISSIONER
Opporite Maple Crest RRoad -
15th District t: OF
Victory Villa Community Church -
Petitioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY

NO. 74-78-R (Item No. 34)

The Petitioner requests a Reclassification from a M. L. Zone - L M,
District to a D, R, 16 Zona for a parcel of property containing 18, 572 acres
of land, more or less, located on the north side of Bird River Road, opposita
Maple Crest Road, in the Fifteenth Election District of Paltimore County.

By correspondence dated September 14, 1974, the Co-petitioner,
Robert J. Romadka, withdrew the request for a Reclassification for that por-!

tion of property, containing 16. 545 acres of land, more or le which is in

his ownership. At the beginning of the hearing, the motion was remads and
granted that the parcel of property owned by Robert J. Romadka, iu said Peti
tion, be dismissed without prejudice.

The r ining parcel of 2.027 acres of land,

more or leas, is owned by Victory Villa Community Church and is the subjec
f this Opinion and Order.

Evidence on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that sewer is now avail-
le to Bird River Road; the subject property was zoned R, A, prior to the

ladoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map; and the congregation conaists of

is zoned D.R, 16.

HEMORANDUN

ictory Villa Community Church
nd Robert J. Romadka

800 block Bird River Road
eclassification from ML to DR-16

his Petition includes twy tracts of land, the first tract being
operty of the Victory ¥illa Community Church, comprising 2.027
more or less, which property is now improved with a one-story
and basement for meeting rooms, and the ater portion of

is zoned ML-IM and the southeasterly corner being zoned DR-16.
cond tract ﬂﬂiﬂiﬂlng thereto is owned by Robert J. Romadka,

sing 16.545 acres, is unimproved, and is presently zoned ML-IM.

he properties are now serviced by water and sewage. The sewer
hich the said properties
in January of 1973. There is reserved through both tracts a

t storm drainage reservation and a large area for storm drain
ation along the easternmost portfon of said property, which

s in a flood plain which drains fnto the White Marsh Run as

on the vicinity map and zoning plot plan attached hereto.

he subject property is located in a suburban residential area
dle River. There are both new and older residential houses

located on the entire stretch of Bird River Road on the North and

South
Crest
ments.

sides. Directly opposite the subject property are the Maple
Apartments, crasisting of townhouses and garden type apart-
To the East of said apartments is the Maple Crest group house

development.
Prior to the iﬂngtion of the Comprehensive Zoning Hl: in 1971,
4

the parcel now owned
portion of the parcel now owned b;

the Victory V11la Community Church and a
b

- Romadka was zoned

y Rol
residential. With the adoption of the map, all of the property along
Bird River Road from Middle River Road to Wampler Road was zoned ML.
It 1s Petitioners' opinion that the Courty Council erred in the
reclassification of this property for the reason that the church
building was already in existence at the time the map was adopted;
that the church cannot build a parsonage or Sunday Schoel buflding
which is needed at this time with the property being zoned ML; that
a large portion of the Romadka tract cannot be developed with
industrial sites due to the flead plain that runs through a large
portion of the property, but can be utflized as a local open space

tract for the development of apartments as indicated on the plat;

that the general neighborhood is residential in nature, having a -“-T
o

ture of apartments, group houses and indfvidual houses in the

the North of said property, there remains vast parcels of land now

zoned ML and running along Pulaski Highway, which would be more desirable

for the d2velopment of industrial use ¥rom Pulaski Highway, which is

both developed industrial and commercial. Roma:
develop his property industrial and has listed s

realtors and has been told that the location ic poorly suited for
industrial development, and that there exists other properties in the

|
a M.L. Zone. Partof the property, on which the church is presently located,

3

BLLLivLl fon g

Gisia

Without reviewing the ovidence furthor in detail but based on all the
evidence presented at the hoaring, in the judgment of the Zoning Cammis-
sioner, the M. L. -L M. classification of the subject property is in error.
The fact that the church's property is in two different sones, indicates same.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore
County, this __§" —  day of May, 1974, that the horein descrited property
or area, containing 2. 027 acren of land, more or less, should be and the
same is hereby reclassifiod from a M, L. Zone - L M. District to a D.R, 16
Zone, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the approval of a
sito plan by the Department of Public Worke and the Office of Planning and
Zaning.

It is further ORDERED that the parcel of property owned by Robert J.

Rumadka, containing 16. 545 acres of land, more or lews, be and the same

_/Zoning Commissioner af

is hereby DISMISSED without prejudice.

Baltimore County

immediate neighborhood now zomed ML that are mere highly suitable
for industrial use, but because of the tremendous abundance of
ML land in the general area, there is very little chance of any
of this property being developed ML for many, many years.

It is the Petitioners' opinion that the County Council

erred by not recognizing the fact that there was already large
tracts of land already zoned iidustrial and which land has
remained dormant for many years.

The Petitfoner, Robart J. Romadka, being owner and

developer of apartments in the community, would develop this
property himself and would generally construct the type of town-
houses that are now Tocated at Maple Crest Apartments. ith
sewer being available to the property, this will allow the
Petitioner to develop his property now cince there is a strong
demand for apartments in this immediate area.

s for the above stated reasons that your F!lﬂllnner;
a

It §
feel that (1) the property now owned by the Victory Vil
Community Church shculd be reclassified to DR-16, which will

enable it to build a parsonage and Sunday School building and
any other buildings that may be needed for future developmeat

or change, and that (2) with both properties being located in a
residential area where sewer has recently been made available, it
is felt that the Romadka parcel should be reclaisified DR-16. It
is felt that this chanje is warranted due to both change in the

Wit

ne|gnhnrhnud and the general scheme of the neighborhood developing
both apartments and other various types of residential living.

Lescription to Acesmpany Zorimg Petition for Propertios of
Yietory Yilla Comsunlty Church, Inc. snd lobere J. Homadka
in the 9800 Block of Sird kiver icad, Micdle River,
Fifteentn Llection District, Baltimore County, Marylend

Beginning Cor the 3ame at a point om the centurline of Bira
iiiver Road at & distonce of 23 reet, more or less, in a
westerly cleeciion from its intersection with the centerli,
of Waple Crest Lrive, said point of beginning being at the
intersection of the division line between the L.i.-16 and
ML-1}f Zones north of Bird liiver ioad and the centerline of
seld rpad, and running thence binding on the ceaterline of
Bird fiver hoad Horth 76°17'00" East 725.00 feet to a point;
thence leaving sald centerline Horth 03°28'00" West 1065.70
feet to a point; taonce South 50°54'00" fest 1056.20 feet to
a point; thence South 30%24'33" EZast 57,00 feet to a point;
tnence South 59954'90" 0 feet to a point; thence
South 31°03'00" East « paint; thence South
J&®3E125" Last 08.67 oiat on tne northern outline
of the present Lk-10 Zone morih of L.rd liver foad snd west of
Maple Crest Lrive; thence dinding on the outline of said LR-16
Zene the [ollowinj two courses and distances, viz: (1) North
15°4L3%00" East 175.00

The17'00" west 53.25 feet wnd (Z) South
fuet to the puint of beginmning;
Contalning 18,572 acres, more or less, comprising the

properties of nobert J. Homadka toteling 16.545 acres, more

or less, as recorde¢ anomg the Land hecords of Baltimore

County in Liber u.7.G. 5170, follo 484, anu Liber E.H.K,Jr, 5321,
folio 743, end thnat portion of the property >f Vietory Vilia
Cummunity Church, Inc. as recorded mmony Lne aforesald Land
aeeords in Liber w.J.i. 3665 folic 336, which i= presently

zomed Hl=1M, 2,027 acres, more or less,

. SCHLAFHAN, 5
Landscape Architects/Land Planners
15 0ld Padonia ioad

ryland 21030

September 17, 1973

Description of portica of property of Victor e
Vil
Eg&::hiogﬁe,mgg:aﬁly zug:g ML-IM in the h]{::ﬁa:?ugi:dy
5 v E
Baltinors Souper. H-ryL:A;d teenth Election District,

Beginning for the same at a point on the re
he centerl
River Road at a distance of 23 feet, more or E;A:l.w D: e
w;uurly direction from its intersectior w.ih the centerline
of Maple Crest Drive, gaid point of bas aning being at the
d

ML-IM Zones north of Bird River Road and the cemtordine
erline of
;l'l_-g gaﬂ. and running thence binding on the centerline of
L River Road North 74°17'00" East 125.00 feet to a point;
thence leaving said centerline North 3024 133N Wost 728,72
fect to a point; thence South 59954100" West 135,70 Feet to
@ point; thence South 31°03'00" East bbb, 37 feet to a point;
thence South J2°38'25" East 68,67 feet to @ point on the
;nnhsrn outline of the present DR-16 Zone north of Bird
1:viu:- Road and west of Haple Crest Drive; thence binding on
the outline of said Lil-16 Zome the following two courses and
disr.anuu:L viz: (1) North 74°17100" Weut 53.25 feet and (2)
South 15°43'00" East 175,00 feet to the puint of beginning;

Containing 2.027 acres, more or less risi;

of the property of Victory Villa Comfunity Chureh. Tecr oo
recorded smong the Land Hecords of Baltimore County in Liber
W.d.R. 3665 folio 396, which is presently zoned ML-IM,

Prepared by the office of
HUMAN & SCHLAFMAN, INC

Landscape Architects/Lind
13016 Badonta toag o -iemmers
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030
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Septexber 20, 1973

5. Eric DiMenna, Zoning Commissioner
County Office Nlldiu
Towson, Maryland 212

Re: Case No. 74 - 78R

Petition for Reclassification
Yictary Yilla Community Church
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mussace 68274

I am enclosing herewith a description dated September l?.ug?zj,

of the property owned by the Viztory Villa Commnity Church, Inc.,

1o presently zoned M.L.-I.M.. ¢nd which is the subject of a zoning hearing
s

cheduled for October 1, 1973.
Very £ruly yours,

(M A

Irvin N. Caplan

INC:pb
enclosure

SIP 2473 am

R ®
o

S ERIC DINENNA
zowiNG coumimsioNER

May 23, 1973

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna: Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimare County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item /34, ¥ Zoning Cycle, April 1o October 1973, are os follows:

Property C #nenVictory Villa Community Church and Robert Romadka
Location: /S Bird River Road, oppcsite Mople Crest Drive

Present Zoning M.L.

Proposed Zoning: Reclasificalion to D.R.16

District: 15

No. Acres: 13.572

The site plan as submitted appears tc meet the requirements of this office and the "Comprehensive

Manual of Develoament Policies.  however the site plan will ba givan further roview whan
to the Jeint Subdivision Planning Corittea.

Very truly yours,

f.,l- A Mondleg
John L. Winbley
Planning Specialist 11

Project Plonning Division
Office of Planning ond Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CMESAPEAKE AVENUE
AREA CODE 301 SLANMING 49043311 ZONING e43380

presanted

ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Coamen T Fooz i
Aurmeo b Wasrgar

Ru4EAT J. ROMADKA

sasocures ERBEX, MARYLAND 31231

September 14, 1973

S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissicner
County Office Buildin
Towson, Maryland 2120

Re: Case No. 74-78R
Petition for Reclassification
Victory Villa Community Church
and Robert J. Romadka

TONING DEPAKTMENT

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

1 have been requested by my client, Robert J. Romadka,
to-withdraw his Zoning Fetition for Reclassificatfon of his
property, without prejudice, from ML to DR-16 which is now
scheduled to be heard by you on Monday, October 1, 1973,
client's reason for making this request at this time is due
to the money ma.het conditions that mow exist. My client feels
that if he were granted the reclassificaticn of his property,
he could not egin development because of such conditions.

Please note, however, that the Victory Villa Commun{ty
Church, whose property adjoins Mr. Romadka's property and whose
name appears on the same petition, is nmot to be withdrawn but
ask that their portion of this petition be heard as s=heduled
on October 1, 1973.

1 would appreciate, therefare, your acknowledging my
client's request to withdraw his portion of this Petition for
Reclassification, without prejudice.

Awaiting your further reply,

Very, tru1y;o rs,
iy g
LT I (fu’p?n{»ﬁ?{

INC/ds)

HALT[MOBE-COUNTY ZONING ADVISURY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE RLDG

Che sapeake Avi.

Tewsnn Mavland 24104
o

JOUN J. DILLOY, JR.
Chairman

uEuBERS.

BULEAL OF
EACINEEAING,
DEPARTUENT 0F

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

STATE ROADS COMMISSION

auREAU OF
FIRE PREVENTIQN

MEALTH DER AR TS T
PROILCT Pt ananG
BUIE G TERARTHENT
icaion

NISTRATION

NOIT VAL
LEVELCPUENT

EXIST ML-/

PROP. DR-1&

LAST Yoamumos
NS VILE WD, 21085

i

NTRLY:

HOLD PADOUA KD, £OF

PN & St ATAAK, B

April 13, 1973

Irvin N. Caplan, Esquirs
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: Petition for Reclassification
Victory Villa Community
Church and Robert J. Romadka -
Petitioners
Itcm No. 34
Fifth Zoning Cycle

Dear Mr. Caplan:

The Zoning Advisory has the plans sub
with the above referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments are a rosult of
thin review and inspection.

These cormments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all partics are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file
a written report with the Zoning Cr i
as to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located an tie north side of Bird River
Road, opposite the intersection of Maple Crest Driva, in the Fifteenth
Listrict of County. This property, which is currently
zoned Manufacturing Light (M. L.), is pruposed to be reclassified to
D.R. 16 zoning. The overall property consists of 18. 572 acres, For
the most part, this sroperty is undeveloped woodland that contains
2 streams. On the westernmast side of this property, opposite the
intersection of Maple Crest Drive is the cxisting Victory Villa
Community Church. Curb and gutter does not exist along Bird River
Road at this location and scveral dwellings front on Bird River Road
in this arca, There are also some small farms located in this arca.

The subject property is proposed to be developed with two (2)
atory townhouses that would be a maximum of twenty (20) feet in
height. The density, as calculated, would permit 264 dwelling units
and there are 264 dwelling units proposed. Access would be via 2
entrances off of Bird River Foad. It appears that the site plan meets

LOCATION PLAN 70 ACCOMPALLY ZOWING PETITION
PROPERTIES OF YICTORY VILLA COMMUNITY
15 ELELTION RISTRICT - BALTIMSREE COUMTY, nal.
SLALE: "2 1000" TER. e, (712

CHUEZEH, 190 AND RORERT J. ROMADKA
2800 BLOCK BIRD RIWER RD, - MIDDLE RIVER

o] L BB

“ABETRET
V5 OLE PAGOMIA RO, LOCKEYSVIAS AD.

HUMAN b SCMLAT M B

c

Irvin N, Caplan. Esquire
April 13, 1973
Page Two

all of the requirements of Bill No. 100 hawever, the Petitioners
should indicate the size of the buildings, width and length, and
indicate landscaping, where it will be provided, as well as
acreening fram parking arcas, wh-rever that may be necessary.
The Petitioners are advised to pay particular attention to the
Bureau of Engincering and the Project Planning O¢fice commients.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. ilowever, any revisions or
zorrections to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have been

d by this C i shall be il to this office prior
to Friday, June 1, 1973 in order to allow time for final Comniittee
reviow and advertising, Tailure to comply may result in this
petition not being scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing
date and time, which will be between September 1, 1973 and
Octaber 15, 1973 will be fcrwvarded to you well in advance of the
date and time,

Very truly ,uo’ri, S
4 Vot yﬂ/,/ St »
OHN J. DILLON, JR,
/ Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes
7 .
JID:ge
Enclosure

ce; Andrew H, Kuccht &
Human & Schlafman, Inc.
L Arch {Land

15 Old Padonia Road
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030



Baltimore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment ®f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burocs of Begineering

ELLTwoRTH M. OIVER. . £. CH IF

April 26, 1973

Mr. S, Tric IMVenna

Zoning Commineioner i
County Gffice Building

Towsom, Maryland 2120h

Item #3u (April to October 1973 = Cyole V)
Property Ovner: Vietory Villa Community Church and
Robert Romudka

¥/S Bird Fiver Road, opposita Maple Crest Urive
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:
District: 15th No. kcres:

R

MalL.
Recloss. to DuR, 16 '
18,572

Dear Mr. DiNenna: ?

Tre following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sulmitted to this office
for Taview by the Zoning Advisory Committes,

gnvays:

Bird River Road is an existing Couaty road which shall be improved as a LS-foot
curbed paving section on a 70-foot right-of-way. Highway improveme s and the dedication
of highway vwidening will be required in connection with the development of this site.

The proposed entrances are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering.

Sediment Control:

Grading studiesa and sediment control drawings will be required in connection
with any grading or building permits.

Storm Draina:

The existing storm drain pips under Bird River Road is inadequats; therefors,
a multiecell box or pipr culvert ¥ill be required tc replace the existing pipe.

Since this site is traversed by several drainage courses, detailed drainage
studies will be roquired at the time of davolopment based on a 100-year design starm.
Storm drain sasements and/or reservations will be required to contain the 100-year
Tlood plain,

The Petitioner must provids necessary drainage facilitdes (%emporary or permapent)
to prevent creating any nuisances cr damages to adjacent properties, especially by the }
concentration of surface waters. Correetion of any problem which may result, due to

improper grasing or improper installatisn of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

———BartiMore County, MIARYLAND
DeparTMENT oF HEALTH——

DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH.

April 9, 1973 DruTY aTATE ANB coumt mEasi of ncen

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Offlce of Plannirg and Zoning
Couaty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on recl flcaclon,
Meeting, April 3, 1973, are as follows:

Zoning Advisery Commitree

Property Owner: Vicrory Villa Community Church
and Robert Romadka

Location: Bird River Rd.,23' W of Maple Crest Drive

Present Zoning: M

Proposed Zoning:

District: 15

No. Acres:

- I.M.
eclass te D.R. 16

18.572

Since metropolitan water and sewer are availa“le, no
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

v D/Vy 14 A
Thomas H. Devlin, Ditector
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mné

Ites #3l (April to October 1973 - Cycle V)
Propercy Ourer: Victory Villa Community Church and Hobert Romadke

Proper Baltimore County Fire Department
Koria 26, 17
o Austin Deitz

Chla:

! T and Sanitary Sewer:
Public water and sanitary sewerage are available tn serve this site,
Towson. Maryland 21204

Very truly yours,

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltinore County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

=
WORTH N, DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Puresu of Engineering

: BIDEIM:D 18 Attention: MHr. axbi Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee
i Y-S Koy Shoat & v
i} 21 KE 3 Pos, Sheet \ Re: Property Owner: Victory Villa Community Church and Robert Romadka
. NE § % £ 1 Topo Sheets N

i Location: Bird River Road, 23' W of Maple Crest Drive

Item No. n;ujkmlnqrmus Zoning Agenda Tuesday, April 3, 1973

. Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the rcferenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property,

¢ ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of eet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.
5 ¢ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
J ¢ ) 3 The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
-
EXCEEDS the maximun allowed by the Fite Department
( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,
(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Aszociation Standard No. 101 i
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
= Noted and Q 2
Reviewer: =0, Approved: Gl Z{ @ e
an TOup puty Chie:
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau
mis
4/25/12

= . - . 7 ’
5 R T 2 P ] Ty
CORENTS
BOARD OF EDUCATION it
: School Situ:tion:
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Sept. 20, 1972 ;
School Enrollment  Capacity  Qvar/Under
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 Clenmar Zlem. 707 695 12
Middle River Jr. High 118.18 1215 ozué
. 1
Datas April M1, 1573 Overlea Sr. High 2k 1570 +251 i
= ! Projectionss
- Mr. S. Gric :ﬂ:ﬁ; Sapt.. pt. Sapt., Sept.. Sept,
Gounty e e Sohool 19_72 15_7h 15_18 i9_16 1912
Towson, Maryland 21204 Glenmar Eles. a2 663 662 53 b2y
2.4.C. Meeting of: Tuesday April 3, 1973 Middle Mver Jr. Righ  1L30 1355 1340 275 1235
Ret Item 34 Overlea Sr. High 1850 900 1945 1990 2015
* Property Owmer: Victory Villa Community Church and Hobert Romadka
| Tocaticn: Bird River Road, 23' W. of Maple Crezt Drive
Present Zoning:s M.L. - I.M. Budgeted Construction:
[ Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16 * Ea*imated
| 4 School Status Capacity  To pen
j Chesapeake Sr. High Budgeted FY 'TU-FY '79 1260 9/75
f .
Programmed Construction: (Subject to availability of funds) 4
I 15 § Year Estimated
g.:u:.cr:;' 18:84% a0vas Schoal Capacity Programmed To Open
L "Bengies-Hampler-Elam. " 650 FY '78 FY 179
- 4 Doar Mr. DiNerma: g
Possibly Student Yield: Elementary  Jundor High Senior High
See Attached Shoot. 4
Present Zening: o o °
Very truly yoprs, : Provosed Zoning: L2 0 L}
b Z./é fotrirecd, lote: These yields are based on the ussumption that all of these apartments will be tuc (2)
[, WNP/ml W. lick Petrovich bedroom townhouse apartments. A change to three (3) bedivom townhouse spartacnts
2] g Pield Representative would result in s much greater pupil yleld.
+
Comments conceraing affect on school housing matters: students from the Maple Crest Apartment
B Devolopment whu Woulc norally be in Glemmar Elementary School ave enrolled at the Middlesex
and Victory Villa Elemortary Schools because of overcrowding at the Glenmar Elementary ichool.
& HEMOLE PARKS, secuoes MARCUS M. UCTHARIG T BATARD WikLiAME, 4N =

EUBENE & HEBE, - P ——
Adwini LOREEK

OB . WHEELCR, surie

BIEMARD w. YRACEY. VD
MRS BICHARD ¥ WUERFCL

AR BOUERT L WERNEY

T —

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON DUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Buaena 4. Currons. PE

Wi, T. MeLzen

arury vasrme ameann

april 27, 1973

Hr, 5, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: item 3b - Cycle Zoning V - April to Oct. 1973

Property Gwner: Victory Villa Cown, Church ¢ iobert Remadka
Bird River Road opp. Maple Crest Drive

Reclass to DR 16 - District 15

Dsar Mr. DiNenna:

The subject petition is requesting @ change from KL to DR 16 of 1B.6
acres. This change should not create any major change in trip density,

Very trul

€. Richard roore

Assistant Traffic Engincor

CRH:znc

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

April 10, 1973
Mr, 5. Eric DiNenna
|

Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland
Dear Sir:
Re: ZAC Meeting 4/3/73 - 5th Cycie

Prop, Owner: Victory Villa Comm.
t Church & Robert Romadka
Loc: Bird River Rd, 23' West of

Maple Crest Drive
Present zoning: ML - IM
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D,R. 16
District: 15 Acres: 18,572

‘This office has reviewed the above petition aad visited the site,
Althcugh this property has been zoned M, L, for some time, it
18 only recently that sewer hus been made available to it.

The Devel C feels that with the avail-
ability of utilitics, the area is now resdy for development and
recommends that the present zoning be retained.

Sincerely,

H. B. STAAB
Director

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

et AL
et tor Moaeesy Mead
Tetitioner: L ) £ !

essoot s A .

Remarks: _ R

‘Signatare

i

¥ (ADER OF
X EiUE: DINENNA
NING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTINORE COUNTY.

L 17

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Sopteasar 17, 19,73

THIS 12 TO CERTIFY
ric Ui

of Hal
was inserted in the folliwing

L Catonsville Times

L T
X Esses Times

weekly wewspapers pablished in Balvimore County, Maryla
wek for
of Db 1923 that it 1o say, the same wis inserted in
the issueg of

NEWSPAPERS

R heefore the

L Towson Times
C Arbutus Tin
O Community Times

aHl
!If'
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STHUMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC,

i
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i
i

i
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FUNCTION

Wall Map

dote | by

Trocing 200 Shes!
by

by [ e

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition nuraber added to

outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Date o reurn AL

Reviewed by:

Previous case:

Change in outline or description

Yes
Na

R
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,. __ Smbesber_13 19.73
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annezed sdvertisement wj
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., Piier 2 PR

u__ome time before the___ Lot
dayol .. Ootober

19-73, the W8 publication

o

Cost of Advertisement, §. _._ .!"’

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Bul Iding
111 W, Chessneake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Your Petftion hes been raceived and acceated for filing

this 18 dey of __ Apeth 1973

IM.!'I.-_ COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNI

County Office Building
11l W, Chesopeake Avenue

Your Paition hes bean rrceived * this (958 dayof

AND ZONING

Dproh ﬁ'? Tem ¢

~Enc Dl
Zoning Commissioner

Patitioner Mﬁ Submitted by &@Sﬂﬁﬂ
Petitioner's Atromey &mm Roviewed by

i mll not o be interoerted us acceptance of the Petition for assignment of o hearing

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 12446
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DiviSioN

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

care 0%te 1, 1973 ,ccounql-662

amount__ §131.82

WHITE - CasEn veiiom - customen

Hlvd,
Baltimore, Md. 21201

TS B o AT Y

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN!: . 8352
_ OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
"I MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIF ¢

May 3, 1973 01-662

DATE Account

- amount__ 850.00

veLLow - cusTomEn

Petition for Beclasuification for Vigtory Villa
Comamity Church - SCL Come
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